Page 1 of 8

MKP67
Metallized polypropylene film interference suppression capacitor(Class Y1, 440Vac/500Vac)
■Outline Drawing
■ Features
● Metallized polypropylene structure
● Withstanding overvoltage stressing


MKP67
■ Part number system
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1  2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10  11  12  13  14  15
C 4 7
Digit 1 to 3    Series code
             C47=MKP67
Digit 4 to 5    A.C. rated voltage
             S1=440V  H2=500V
Digit 6 to 8    Rated capacitance value
For example : 103=10×103 pF= 0.01μF
Digit 9        Capacitance tolerance
K=±10%, M=±20%
Digit 10       Pitch
6=15.0mm    9=22.5mm    B=27.5 mm
Digit 11       Internal use
Digit 12 to 15  Lead form and packaging code
Table 1  Lead form and packaging code
Digit 12 Digit 13 Digit 14 Digit 15
Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation
A
ammo-pack
4
6
F=10.0mm
F=15.0mm
0
straight
1
5
each cap. among two consecutive holes
P3=12.7mm,H=18.5mm (For pitch=7.5mm)
P3=25.4mm;H=18.5mm (For pitch=10/15mm)
C
straight lead
“C” in the
figure above
Code explanation
0
2
Length tolerance ±0.5mm
Or standard length
Length tolerance ±0.3mm
00
45
35
32
standard lead length (18mm~26mm)
lead length 4.5mm
lead length 3.5mm
lead length 3.2mm
Note: Recommend short lead due to long lead could deform easily.
Page 3 of 8

MKP67
■ Dimensions(mm)
440Vac/500Vac #
CN  W H T P d Part number
470 pF 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1471-60****
560 pF 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1561-60****
680 pF 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1681-60****
820 pF 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1821-60****
0.0010 F 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1102-60****
0.0012 F 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1122-60****
0.0015 F 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1152-60****
0.0018 F 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1182-60****
0.0020 F 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1202-60****
0.0022 F 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1222-60****
0.0025 F 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1252-60****
0.0027 F 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C47S1272-60****
0.0028 F 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C47S1282-60****
0.0033 F 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C47S1332-60****
0.0039 F 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C47S1392-60****
0.0040 F 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C47S1402-60****
0.0047 F 17.5 14.0 8.0 15.0 0.6 C47S1472-60****
0.0050 F 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C47S1502-60****
0.0056 F 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C47S1562-60****
0.0068 F 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C47S1682-60****
0.0082 F 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C47S1822-60****
0.010 F 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C47S1103-60****
0.0056 F 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C47S1562-90****
0.0068 F 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C47S1682-90****
0.0082 F 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C47S1822-90****
0.010 F 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C47S1103-90****
0.012 F 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C47S1123-90****
0.015 F 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C47S1153-90****
0.018 F 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C47S1183-90****
0.022 F 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C47S1223-90****
Note: 1. “-”=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%
2. “****”=lead form and packaging mode code (refer to table 1)
3. “#”when the rated voltage is 500Vac,the digit 4~5 is H2.
■ Maximum permissible voltage change per unit of time